
PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Fwd: Elder Witness Summary - 12.16.25
1 message

Tue, Dec 16, 2025 at 2:38 PM

From: Smith, Katherine (PacifiCorp) <Katherine.Smith@pacificorp.com>
Date: Tue, Dec 16, 2025 at 2:36 PM
Subject: Elder Witness Summary - 12.16.25
To: Melissa Paschal <mpaschal@utah.gov>, Phillip Russell <prussell@jdrslaw.com>, Monahan, Rose
<rose.monahan@sierraclub.org>, Hayes, Sophie <sophie.hayes@westernresources.org>, Patrick Grecu
<pgrecu@agutah.gov>, Schmid, Patricia <pschmid@agutah.gov>, rmoore@agutah.gov <rmoore@agutah.gov>
Cc: Backlund, Max (PacifiCorp) <Max.Backlund@pacificorp.com>

Hello,

Please see Mr. Elder’s Summary attached for Docket No. 25-035-06’s evidentiary hearing, day 1. 

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Best,

Katherine

Katherine Smith

Attorney, Rocky Mountain Power

PacifiCorp

1407 W N Temple St Suite 320

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Cell: 435.776.6980

THIS COMMUNICATION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO ATTORNEY-
CLIENT PRIVILEGE, THE ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT DOCTRINE, THE JOINT DEFENSE PRIVILEGE, AND/OR 
OTHER PRIVILEGES. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message 
to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message is 
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-mail message 
from your computer.
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